Product name:

Batch number / Weight:

Analysed according to:

Tests

Appearance
Identification B
Identification E
Specific absorbance
Composition
Nystatin Al

Any other compound
Loss on drying
Sulphated ash
Assay

::Fagron
Certificate of Analysis

Nystatinum

20H18-B13-202020/5 G

Ph. Eur.

Requirement

Yellow or slightly brown powder

Conform
Conform
>= 0,60
Conform
>=85,0
<=4,0
<=5,0
<=3,5
>=4400

Analysis performed by the authorized lab.

Release:
Ewelina Gadzinowska
Qualified Person

05-10-2020

Expiration: 31-07-2023

Conclusion; APPROVED

Result

Conform
Conform
Conform
0,738
Conform
87,88
3,67
1,93
1,34

Unit Standard remark

%m/m
%
%
%

6566 (dried s lU/mg
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