

Certificate of Analysis

Product name: Nystatinum

Batch number / Weight: 20H18-B13-202020 / 5 G

Analysed according to: Ph. Eur.

Tests	Requirement	Result	Unit	Standard remark
Appearance	Yellow or slightly brown powder	Conform		
Identification B	Conform	Conform		
Identification E	Conform	Conform		
Specific absorbance	>= 0,60	0,738		
Composition	Conform	Conform		
Nystatin A1	>= 85,0	87,88	%m/m	
Any other compound	<= 4,0	3,67	%	
Loss on drying	<= 5,0	1,93	%	
Sulphated ash	<= 3,5	1,34	%	
Assay	>=4400	6566 (dried s IU/mg		

Analysis performed by the authorized lab.

Release:

Ewelina Gadzinowska Qualified Person

05-10-2020

Expiration: 31-07-2023

Conclusion: APPROVED

This document has been produced electronically from our quality system and is valid without signature.